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Approved Mentors 2024 
 

 
Last Name First 

Name 
Email Address City St Zip Phone# Mentorship Areas Districts 

Beach Ronnie Ronniebeach2@gmail.com PO Box 3930 Olathe KS 66063 (913) 403-6000 Core, Civil, Domestic 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31 

Beall Charla cvbe2000@aol.com P.O. Box 

3532 

Olathe KS 66063 (816) 659-4786 Core, Civil, 

Parent/Adolescent, 
Domestic 

10 

Berger Jennifer jenniferberger@jenniferbergerla

w.com 

712 S Kansas 

Ave 

Topeka KS 66603 (785) 233-1700 Domestic 1, 2, 3, 4, 7 

Berlin Shorey Berlin-home1@att.net 6508 N 
Camden Ave 

Kansas City MO 64151 (816) 547-0132 Domestic 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 
27, 28, 29, 30, 31 

Coble Kelsi kelsi@childrenspeacealliance.org 119 N Parker 

St 

Olathe KS 66061 (913) 213-3558 Domestic 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31 

Coonrod Brett brett@idrkc.com 11216 Holly 
St 

Kansas City MO 64114 (816) 912-0012 Civil 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 29 

Donovan James Jim.donovan.mediation@gmail.c

om 

5400 

Johnson Dr 

Suite 166 

Mission KS 66205 (913)660-4815 Core, Civil, Domestic 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31 

Dyer Jo Ellen joellen@aec-kc.com 8825 
Mission Rd 

Leawood KS 66206 (816) 590-4335 Core, Civil 10, 29 

Erikson Jeanne erikson@halcyonist.com 200 W 

Douglas, 
Suite 555 

Wichita KS 67202 (316) 776-2317 Civil, Domestic 13, 18, 30 

Frye Leslie Leslie.a.b.frye@gmail.com 505 Charles McPherson KS 67460 (620) 755-3940 Core 9, 27, 28 

Gall Jessica Jessica.gall@kscourts.org 107 W 12th Hays KS 67601 (785) 621-1657 Domestic 23 

Gaona Robin robingaona@gmail.com 15417 S 

Alden St 

Olathe KS 66062 (913) 636-9659 Core 1, 3, 6, 7, 10, 29 

Hensley Caleb chensley@wycokck.org 710 North 

7th 

Kansas City KS 66101 (913) 573-2833 Core, Domestic 29 

Kelley Nancy nsuzankelley@gmail.com 2136 New 

Hampshire 

St 

Lawrence KS 66046 (785) 231-4467 Core, Parent/Adolescent 1, 3, 7, 10 

Kelly Shannon shannon@kellylawoffices.net 510 N 
Topeka 

Wichita KS 67214 (316) 262-3741 Core, Civil, Domestic 9, 13, 18, 19, 30 

Krier-Finley Nancy nancy.finley@kscourts.org  102 W 7th St Coffeyville KS 67337 (620) 251-5090 Domestic 11, 14, 31 

Mackeprang Tracey 

Lyn 
tracey.peoplesolutions@gmail.co

m 

2406 

Alabama St 
4A 

Lawrence KS 66046 (913) 752-7077 Domestic 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 10, 12 

Mathis David david.mathis@live.com 
418 Gertie 

Court 
Lawrence KS 66049 (620) 877-7521 Core, Parent/Adolescent 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 18, 28, 29 
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Mayfield Elizabeth elizabeth@keepitfriendly.com  PO Box 4556 
Overland 
Park 

KS 66204 (913) 825-7400 Domestic 1, 4, 6, 7, 10, 29 

McHugh Dennis dmmediation@cox.net 
10811 W 35th 

St S 
Wichita KS 67215 (316) 262-7602 

Core, Civil, Domestic, 

Parent/Adolescent 
5, 8, 9, 13, 18, 19, 27, 30 

Medlock Deborah dmedlock@disputerc.com 
430 E Santa 

Fe, Suite 200 
Olathe KS 66061 (913) 490-3689 Domestic 

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31 

Michael Jim Jimmichael4835@gmail.com PO Box 8634 Wichita KS 67208 (316) 734-7545  9, 13, 18, 19, 30 

Olsen Jonathan jjlloolsen@yahoo.com 231 E 

Kokiak Ct 

Kechi KS 67067 (316) 680-5259 Core, Domestic 18 

O’Sullivan Mary Mosulliv@outlook.com 118 S 

Chambery 

Dr 

Olathe KS 66061 (913) 489-1368 Core 4, 6, 7, 10, 29 

Poolman-

Barnes 

Erin Erin.barnes@kscourts.org 710 N 7th St Kansas 

City 

KS 66101 (913) 573-2833 Domestic 29 

 

Roberts 

 

Bethany 

 

broberts@barberemerson.com 

 

1211 

Massachusett
s St 

 

Lawrence 

 

KS 

 

66044 

 

(785) 843-6600 

 

Domestic 

 
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 21, 27, 28 

Smith Angela Angie.smith@opkansas.org 8500 Santa 

Fe Drive 

Overland 

Park 

KS 66212 (913) 895-6130 Domestic 1, 3, 7, 10, 29 

Sullivan Robert Rbsullivan13@gmail.com 5704 W 128th 

Terr 

Overland 

Park 

KS 66209 (816) 309-6840 Core, Civil 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31 

Wills Greta civilkcllc@gmail.com 30 W 

Pershing Rd, 

#6414484 

Kansas City KS 64141 (816) 237-0432 Core, Domestic 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31 

Wilson James Jww1214@gmail.com 332 N 

Jackson 

Heights Ct 

Wichita KS 67206 (316) 733-5537 Core, Civil, Domestic 13, 18, 19, 27, 30 

Zimmerman Ann ann@ezlm.com 316 N Santa 

Fe 

Salina KS 67402 (785) 309-0390 Core, domestic, Paren 

Adolescent 

8, 9, 12, 20, 21, 28 
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